ROTOSCAN RS4
p. 74
SAFETY LASER SCANNERS
ROTOSCAN RS4
Fast material flow with field pair switchovers, for example with vertically mounted
RS4 Safety Laser Scanners
Danger zone guarding on transfer carriages: Changeovers of status and speed-
dependent field pairs for rapidly adjusting the material transport with carriage

83
Accessories ordering information
Art. no. Article Description Length, design
Installation accessories
50033346 RS4-MS RS4 mounting system
50035814 RS4-Adap-P RS4 scanner adapter plate
Start-up
97005003 RS4-COB-24 RS4 configuration and test device, 24 V DC
Connection system
548520 CB-D15E-5000S-11GF RS4 connecting cable with ConfigPlug, scanner-side preformed 5 m, straight/
open end
548521 CB-D15E-10000S-11GF RS4 connecting cable with ConfigPlug, scanner-side preformed 10 m, straight/
open end
548522 CB-D15E-25000S-11GF RS4 connecting cable with ConfigPlug, scanner-side preformed 25 m, straight/
open end
548523 CB-D15E-50000S-11GF RS4 connecting cable with ConfigPlug, scanner-side preformed 50 m, straight/
open end
548530 CB-D15E-10000S-11WF RS4 connecting cable with ConfigPlug, scanner-side preformed 10 m, angled/
open end
50035863 CB-D9-3000-5GF/GM RS4 connecting cable, RS232, preformed at both sides 3 m
50035865 CB-D9-5000-5GF/GM RS4 connecting cable, RS232, preformed at both sides 5 m
50035867 CB-D9-10000-5GF/GM RS4 connecting cable, RS232, preformed at both sides 10 m
520083 AC-D15E-GF ConfigPlug for all RS4, straight, without cable, for automatic
configuration with device swap-out
50035735 RS4-MG-X1-Set RS4 plug, sock., 15 pins, for X1 interface
50035768 RS4-MG-X2-Set RS4 plug, sock., 9 pins, for X2 interface

For more information see chapter AS-Interface Safety at Work, p. 312.
For more information see chapter PROFIsafe Sensors, p. 340.
Accessories ordering information
ROTOSCAN RS4/AS-i accessories ordering information
Art. no. Article Description Length, design
580005 AC-M12-15M M12 plug for protective field 1 activation, pins 1-5 bridged
580004 AC-PDA1/A AS-i adapter for bus connection and power supply for
COMPACTplus Receiver/Transceiver & RS4/A1, M12, 5-pin
548361 CB-M12-1000-5GF/GM Connection cable, adapter device, plug and socket, 1:1, M12,
5-pin 1 m, straight
548362 CB-M12-2000-5GF/GM Connection cable, adapter device, plug and socket, 1:1, M12,
5-pin 2 m, straight
520072 CB-PCO-3000 Connecting cable, RS232 - IR adapter 3 m
548363 CB-M12-2000-4GMB RS4 test operation connecting cable 2 m
ROTOSCAN RS4/PROFIBUS accessories ordering information
Art. no. Article Description Length, design
147500 AC-M12-PBT1 PROFIBUS M12 terminal resistor
548100 CB-M12-25000S-4GF/GM Connecting cable for power supply or start/restart button,
shielded 25 m, straight
520072 CB-PCO-3000 Connecting cable, RS232 - IR adapter 3 m
CTi Automation - Phone: 800.894.0412 - Fax: 208.368.0415 - Web: www.ctiautomation.net - Email: info@ctiautomation.net